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PERSONALTY ESTATE OF SANAHE ABIYA 
 
The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the personalty estate of the abovenamed 
deceased and agreed that the estate should be awarded to Christine Abiya under the 
Trusteeship of Lisa Abiya. 
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    Judina Teabuge of Boe District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 14th December, 2002. 
    21st March, 2003. 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late GERARD DOWABOBO of  
Baiti District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late GERARD DOWABOBO 

had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Baada  177 p.l. Boromama  9/2002 1/525 
Denigomodu  145 c.l. Anpudu 9/2002 1/525 
Denigomodu  109 c.l. Ariyeyen 9/2002 1/525 
Denigomodu  64 p.l. Atebobo 9/2002 1/525 
Denigomodu  284 c.l. Ariyeyen 9/2002 1/525 
Buada  157 p.l. Atebobo 9/2002 1/525 
Buada  283 c.l. Ijanmara 9/2002 16/11025 
Buada  269 c.l. Bitiati 9/2002 16/11025 
Buada  263 c.l. Aiga 9/2002 16/11025 
Buada  262 c.l. Ijaranapo 9/2002 16/11025 
Buada  189 p.l. Anabato 9/2002 4/4725 
Buada  181 p.l. Abwan 9/2002 1/45 
Buada  197 p.l. Ianbongonepe 9/2002 1/90 
Uaboe 80 c.l. Anud 9/2002 1/90 
Nibok 61 p.l. Aiyubum 9/2002 1/90 
Uaboe 49 p.l. Yapiyuw 9/2002 1/90 
Nibok 58 p.l. - 9/2002 1/90 
Anibare 337 p.l. Atabio 9/2002 1/90 
Anibare 228 p.l. Yatsi 9/2002 1/90 
Baiti 160 c.l. Anud 9/2002 1/90 
Baiti 7 p.l. Ibeibe 9/2002 1/90 
Uaboe 133 p.l. Aemwar 9/2002 1/90 
Nibok 94 p.l. Marawa 9/2002 1/90 
Denigomodu 4 p.l. Denigomodu 9/2002 16/2205 
Denigomodu 231 p.l. Anuero 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 33 p.l. Barabarap 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 130 c.l. Maage 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 200 c.l. Anijo 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 203 c.l. Ijakarikik 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 208 c.l. Atobaijoeo 9/2002 16/2205 
Nibok 48 p.l. - 9/2002 16/2205 
Aiwo 170 p.l. - 9/2002 1/120 
Uaboe 36 p.l. Areni  9/2002 1/120 
Denigomodu 74 p.l. Kababa 9/2002 2/315 
Uaboe 125 p.l. Aemwar 9/2002 1/30 
Uaboe 128 p.l. Ateimama 9/2002 1/30 
Uaboe 150 c.l. Uaboe 9/2002 1/30 
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Uaboe 88 c.l. Ubwiden 9/2002 1/30 
Uaboe 90 c.l. Mueoen 9/2002 1/30 
Uaboe 91 c.l. Mueoen 9/2002 1/30 
Nibok 45 p.l. Iderere  9/2002 1/30 
Baiti 122 c.l. Aeouin 

/Eatemarangineto 
9/2002 1/30 

Baiti 171 c.l. Atanggito 9/2002 1/30 
Baiti 188 p.l. Betio 9/2002 1/30 
Anabar  63 p.l. Atioedi 9/2002 1/150 
Menen  388 p.l. Atamar 9/2002 4/315 
Nibok 153 c.l. Okoe 9/2002 8/735 
Nibok 206 p.l. Gangoa 9/2002 8/735 
Baiti 162 c.l. Aturobu 9/2002 1/60 
Buada  220 c.l. Abwan  9/2002 1/180 
Buada  188 p.l. Abwan  9/2002 1/180 
Nibok  74 p.l. Oininibok 9/2002 1/180 
Denigomodu  37 c.l. Atoeaeow 9/2002 2/1225 
Denigomodu  264 c.l. Atore /Eatoquanni 9/2002 16/11025 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late GERARD DOWABOBO are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 
1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Baada  177 Boromama  
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/3150 
1/3150 
1/3150 
1/3150 
1/3150 
1/3150 

Denigomodu  145 Anpudu As for portion No. 177 p.l.  
Denigomodu  109 Ariyeyen -do-  
Denigomodu  64 Atebobo -do-  
Denigomodu  284 Ariyeyen -do-  
Buada  157 Atebobo -do-  
Buada  283 Ijanmara 

 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 
833075 
8/33075 

Buada  269 Bitiati As for portion No. 283 c.l. Buada. 
Buada  263 Aiga -do-  
Buada  262 Ijaranapo -do-  
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Buada  189 Anabato 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 
2/14175 

Buada  181 Abwan 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

Buada  197 Ianbongonepe 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 
1/540 

Uaboe 80 Anud As for portion No. 197 p.l. Buada  
Nibok 61 Aiyubum -do-  
Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw -do-  
Nibok 58 - -do-  
Anibare 337 Atabio -do-  
Anibare 228 Yatsi -do-  
Baiti 160 Anud -do-  
Baiti 7 Ibeibe -do-  
Uaboe 133 Aemwar -do-  
Nibok 94 Marawa -do-  
Denigomodu 4 Denigomodu 

 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

8/6615 
8/6615 
8/6615 
8/6615 
8/6615 
8/6615 

Denigomodu 231 Anuero As for portion No. 4 p.l. Denigomodu 
Nibok 33 Barabarap -do-  
Nibok 130 Maage -do-  
Nibok 200 Anijo -do-  
Nibok 203 Ijakarikik -do-  
Nibok 208 Atobaijoeo -do-  
Nibok 48 - -do-  
Aiwo 170 - 

 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 
1/720 

Uaboe 36 Areni  As for portion No. 170 p.l. Aiwo 
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Denigomodu 74 Kababa 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/945 
1/945 
1/945 
1/945 
1/945 
1/945 

Uaboe 125 Aemwar 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Uaboe 128 Ateimama As for portion No. 125 p.l. Uaboe  
Uaboe 150 Uaboe -do-  
Uaboe 88 Ubwiden -do-  
Uaboe 90 Mueoen -do-  
Uaboe 91 Mueoen -do-  
Nibok 45 Iderere  -do-  
Baiti 122 Aeouin 

/Eatemarangineto 
-do-  

Baiti 171 Atanggito -do-  
Baiti 188 Betio -do-  
Anabar  63 Atioedi 

 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 

Menen  388 Atamar 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

2/945 
2/945 
2/945 
2/945 
2/945 
2/945 

Nibok 153 Okoe 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

4/2205 
4/2205 
4/2205 
4/2205 
4/2205 
4/2205 

Nibok 206 Gangoa As for portion No. 153 c.l. Nibok 
Baiti 162 Aturobu 

 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
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Buada  220 Abwan  
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 
1/1080 

Buada  188 Abwan  As for portion No. 220 c.l. Buada  
Nibok  74 Oininibok -do-  
Denigomodu  37 Atoeaeow 

 
            Marika T/ee 
 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

1/3675 
1/3675 
1/3675 
1/3675 
1/3675 
1/3675 

Denigomodu  264 Atore /Eatoquanni 
 
            Marika T/ee 

(Kelly Dowabobo 
(P.J Dowabobo 
(Irena Dowabobo 
(Midori Dowabobo 
(Evangelyn Dowabobo 
Marika Dowabobo  (LTO) 

8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 
8/33075 

 
NOTE : Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

 Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this          
  Government Gazette. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

G.N.No. 74/2003 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BWAOIN AGIGO of  Yaren 
District. 

E S T A T E 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BWAOIN AGIGO had 

been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Menen  332 p.l. Kiwowo  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  280 p.l. Adetebor  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  279 p.l. Bwewwei  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  343 p.l. Kiwowo  2/94 55/3888 
Yaren  304 c.l. Bwewewi  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  95 c.l. Atomo  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  45 p.l. Areraibon  2/94 55/3888 
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Yaren 332 c.l. Kiwowo  2/94 55/3888 
Yaren  97 c.l. Atomo  2/94 55/3888 
Menen  252 p.l. Anemet (Ateibi) 2/94 55/3888 
Menen  319 p.l. Urop  2/94 55/10368 
Yaren 92 c.l. Dagarauwa  2/94 55/10368 
Menen  270 p.l. Atuwuro 2/94 55/1944 
Yaren 297 p.l. Baraidona  2/94 55/1944 
Yaren 178 c.l. Ajuwur  2/94 55/1944 
Menen  336 p.l. Magenae 52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  301 p.l. Arekogo  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  296 p.l. Anaboubo 52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  53 c.l. Bagabab  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  79 c.l. Iua  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  66 c.l. Baji or Ubadi  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  46 c.l. Areraipon  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  67 c.l. Iyu  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  83 c.l. Anot  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  108 c.l. Irebedi  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  106 c.l. Mara  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  101 c.l. Irebedi  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  64 c.l. Iua  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  56 c.l. Aten  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  57 c.l. Aten  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  41 c.l. Anabaubo  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  220 p.l. Ududin  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  248 p.l. Anematte  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  230 p.l. Anoerara  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  300 p.l. Ijuw 52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  304 p.l. Abio  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  212 p.l. Bogetsiw  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  278 p.l. Idobure  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  268 p.l. Anwidito  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  290 p.l. Eatijo  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  294 c.l. Moaijauwe  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  154 p.l. Urokeiya  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  137 p.l. Urokeiya or Medeto 2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  188 p.l. Atoredeto  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare  142 p.l. Urokeiya or Eatdeano 2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  313 p.l. Ibawon 52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Uaboe 85 c.l. Imwenom  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Denigomodu 90 p.l. Itowina  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Ijuw 30 c.l. Ganokoro  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Buada 350 c.l. Eatdobuarik  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Buada 312 c.l. Bangabanga  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Buada 49 p.l. Ianbanonepe  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Buada 24 p.l. Maren  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Boe 177 c.l. Tinimen  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Boe 176 c.l. Tinimen  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
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Boe 175 c.l. Tinimen  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Boe 174 c.l. Tinimen  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Boe 154 c.l. Ugiangang  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 349 p.l. Maren  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 301 p.l. Agiangang  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 315 p.l. Atanawak 2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 238 p.l. Bugogo  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 288 c.l. Bogetirir  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 45 c.l. Ademenawa  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 65 c.l. Yaren  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 63 c.l. Yaren 52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 207 c.l. Kibaba  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 42 c.l. Ademenawa  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 199 c.l. Iren  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 158 c.l. Eategadaw  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 174 c.l. Iatokonobo  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 124 c.l. Aningabwi  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 109 c.l. Bada  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 108 c.l. Bada  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 181 c.l. Bogetsirsir  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 206 c.l. Kibaba  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 55 c.l. Biteije  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Yaren 310 p.l. Atanawak  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  312 p.l. Ibawon  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Buada 355 c.l. Bangabanga  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen  348 p.l. Aeijen  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Aiwo 200 c.l. Yangor  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Aiwo 217 c.l. Yangor  52/85 1/47 (LTO) 
Anibare 313 c.l. Ate  2/86 1/47 (LTO) 
Menen 59 c.l. Baiti  52/85 1/294 (LTO) 
Baiti 51 p.l. Anemere  2/86 1/1470 (LTO) 
Baiti 54 p.l. Uaboko  52/85 1/882 (LTO) 
Boe 157 c.l. Idouba  52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Boe 22 p.l. Idouma  52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Boe 16 p.l. Imaragae 52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Buada 260 c.l. Ubweno 52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Buada 322 c.l. Idaubugia  52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Yaren  59 c.l. Yaren  52/85 1/63 (LTO) 

- - - CL.38.40.41. F.G.W.S.L 52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Boe 33 c.l. - 52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Boe 182 c.l. Baramwin  52/85 1/63 (LTO) 
Boe 179 c.l. Eatirir  52/85 1/336 (LTO) 
Boe 180 c.l. Iwugaga  52/85 1/84 (LTO) 
Yaren 144 c.l. Ijongin or Aningabwi 52/85 11/6912 (LTO) 
Yaren 87 c.l. Atomo  2/94 55/31104 (LTO) 
Yaren 135 c.l. Ijongin or Aningabwi 77/88 11/6912 
Yaren 132 c.l. Aningabwi  77/88 11/6912 
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Yaren 346 p.l. Umanauwa  2/94 11/5184 
Yaren 322 p.l. Abaoona  2/94 55/20736 
Yaren 264 p.l. Anijo  2/94 55/20736 
Yaren 306 p.l. Bwewewi  2/94 55/20736 
Yaren 128 c.l. Amwareobwiden  2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 274 p.l. Amwareobwiden  2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 131 c.l. Aningabwi  2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 132 c.l. Aningabwi  2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 135 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi 2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 87 c.l. Atomo 2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 144 c.l. Ijongin, Aningabwi 2/94 55/31104 
Yaren 261 p.l. Aeben  2/94 55/7776 
Yaren 326 p.l. Mera  2/94 55/7776 
Yaren 316 p.l. Adedabiri  2/94 55/46656 
Yaren 342 p.l. Umwanawa 2/94 55/17496 
Yaren 92 c.l. Idagarawa  77/88 1/84 (LTO) 
Yaren 262 p.l. Anijo  52/85 1/294 (LTO) 
Yaren 74 c.l. Atabor  52/85 1/294 (LTO) 
Menen  380 p.l. Aeiyin  52/85 55/52488 
Yaren 277 p.l. Adetako   2/94 5/2688 (LTO) 
Menen  337 p.l. Magenae  52/85 1/252 
Menen  415 p.l. Karawinuroro 30/89 1/252 (LTO) 
Ijuw 56 c.l. Eateanibain 35/86 1/252 (LTO) 
Menen  370 p.l. Bongibia  52/85 1/252 
Ijuw 102 p.l. Bware  39/87 1/252 
Ijuw 109 p.l. Anijo  36/89 1/108 
Ijuw 86 p.l. Yuguro  2/94 13/1008 (LTO) 
Yaren 342 p.l. Umwanawa  2/94 2/135 
Yaren 341 p.l. Umwanawa 2/94 1/18 
Menen  373 c.l. Ibonge 2/94 1/18 
Menen  374 c.l. Ibonge  2/94 1/270 
Menen  435 p.l. Karawinuroro 2/94 1/27 
Buada  249 c.l. Arra  2/94 1/27 
Menen  227 p.l. Atongoque  2/94 1/27 
Yaren  20 c.l. Biteiye  2/94 1/27 
Aiwo  231 c.l. Yangor 2/94 1/27 
Aiwo  234 c.l. Yangor 2/94 1/27 
Aiwo  393 c.l. Gagauwongo  2/94 1/27 
Boe 65 c.l. Atubwinmar  2/94 1/27 
Boe 67 c.l. Iwugaga  2/94 1/27 
Boe 151 c.l. - 2/94 1/27 
Buada  228 c.l. Bockerara  2/94 1/27 
Yaren  152 c.l. Ubadu  59/94 1/27 
Yaren  150 c.l. Ubadu  2/94 1/45 
Yaren  180 c.l. Idagamara  59/94 1/45 
Buada  382 p.l. F.G.W.S.L. 2/94 1/54 
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Menen  156 c.l. Yangom 2/94 1/54 
Menen  161 c.l. Yangom 2/94 1/54 
Menen  361 p.l. Bwiran  2/94 1/54 
Menen  363 p.l. Bwiran  2/94 1/54 
Uaboe 43 p.l. Oquore  2/94 1/54 
Yaren  121 c.l. Arra 2/94 1/54 
Yaren  179 c.l. Idagamwara  2/94 1/54 
Yaren  237 p.l. Mangangge 2/94 1/54 
Yaren  278 p.l. Ubadu 2/94 1/54 
Yaren  280 p.l. Aditijue  2/94 1/54 
Menen  157 c.l. Yangom 2/94 1/54 
Yaren  298 p.l. Baraidona  2/94 1/54 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late BWAOIN AGIGO are (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  

Menen  332 Kiwowo  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/7776 
55/7776 

Menen  280 Adetebor  As for portion No. 332 p.l. Menen  
Menen  279 Bwewwei  -do-  
Menen  343 Kiwowo  -do-  
Yaren  304 Bwewewi  -do-  
Menen  95 Atomo  -do-  
Menen  45 Areraibon  -do-  
Yaren 332 Kiwowo  -do-  
Yaren  97 Atomo  -do-  
Menen  252 Anemet (Ateibi) Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
55/46656 
55/46656 

Menen  319 Urop  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/20736 
55/20736 

Yaren 92 Dagarauwa  As for portion No. 319 p.l. Menen  
Menen  270 Atuwuro Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
55/3888 
55/3888 

Yaren 297 Baraidona  As for portion No. 270 p.l. Menen  
Yaren 178 Ajuwur  -do-  
Menen  336 Magenae Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/294 
1/294 

Menen  301 Arekogo  As for portion No. 336 p.l.  
Menen  296 Anaboubo -do-  
Menen  53 Bagabab  -do-  
Menen  79 Iua  -do-  
Menen  66 Baji or Ubadi  -do-  
Menen  46 Areraipon  -do-  
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Menen  67 Iyu  -do-  
Menen  83 Anot  -do-  
Menen  108 Irebedi   -do-  
Menen  106 Mara  -do-  
Menen  101 Irebedi  -do-  
Menen  64 Iua  -do-  
Menen  56 Aten  -do-  
Menen  57 Aten  -do-  
Menen  41 Anabaubo  -do-  
Menen  220 Ududin  -do-  
Menen  248 Anematte  -do-  
Menen  230 Anoerara  -do-  
Menen  300 Ijuw -do-  
Menen  304 Abio  -do-  
Anibare  212 Bogetsiw  -do-  
Anibare  278 Idobure  -do-  
Anibare  268 Anwidito  -do-  
Anibare  290 Eatijo  -do-  
Anibare  294 Moaijauwe  -do-  
Anibare  154 Urokeiya  -do-  
Anibare  137 Urokeiya or Medeto -do-  
Anibare  188 Atoredeto  As for portion No.137 p.l. Menen  
Anibare  142 Urokeiya or Eatdeano -do-  
Menen  313 Ibawon -do-  
Uaboe 85 Imwenom  -do-  
Denigomodu 90 Itowina  -do-  
Ijuw 30 Ganokoro  -do-  
Buada 350 Eatdobuarik  -do-  
Buada 312 Bangabanga  -do-  
Buada 49 Ianbanonepe  -do-  
Buada 24 Maren  -do-  
Boe 177 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe 176 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe 175 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe 174 Tinimen  -do-  
Boe 154 Ugiangang  -do-  
Yaren 349 Maren  -do-  
Yaren 301 Agiangang  -do-  
Yaren 315 Atanawak -do-  
Yaren 238 Bugogo  -do-  
Yaren 288 Bogetirir  -do-  
Yaren 45 Ademenawa  -do-  
Yaren 65 Yaren  -do-  
Yaren 63 Yaren -do-  
Yaren 207 Kibaba  -do-  
Yaren 42 Ademenawa  -do-  
Yaren 199 Iren  -do-  
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Yaren 158 Eategadaw  -do-  
Yaren 174 Iatokonobo  -do-  
Yaren 124 Aningabwi  -do-  
Yaren 109 Bada  -do-  
Yaren 108 Bada  -do-  
Yaren 181 Bogetsirsir  -do-  
Yaren 206 Kibaba  -do-  
Yaren 55 Biteije  -do-  
Yaren 310 Atanawak  -do-  
Menen  312 Ibawon  -do-  
Buada 355 Bangabanga  -do-  
Menen  348 Aeijen  -do-  
Aiwo 200 Yangor  -do-  
Aiwo 217 Yangor  -do-  
Anibare 313 Ate  -do-  
Menen 59 Baiti  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/588 
1/588 

Baiti 51 Anemere  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/2940 
1/2940 

Baiti 54 Uaboko  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/1764 
1/1764 

Boe 157 Idouba  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/26 
1/26 

Boe 22 Idouma  As for portion No. 157 c.l. Boe  
Boe 16 Imaragae -do-  
Buada 260 Ubweno -do-  
Buada 322 Idaubugia  -do-  
Yaren  59 Yaren  -do-  

- - CL.38.40.41. F.G.W.S.L -do-  
Boe 33 - -do-  
Boe 182 Baramwin  -do-  
Boe 179 Eatirir  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/672 
1/672 

Boe 180 Iwugaga  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/168 
1/168 

Yaren 87 Atomo  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/62208 
55/62208 

Yaren 144 Ijongin or Aningabwi As for portion No. 87 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren 135 Ijongin or Aningabwi -do-  
Yaren 132 Aningabwi  -do-  
Yaren 346 Umanauwa  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
11/10368 
11/10368 

Yaren 322 Abaoona  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/41472 
55/41472 

Yaren 264 Anijo  As for portion No. 322 p.l. Yaren  
Yaren 306 Bwewewi  -do-  
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Yaren 128 Amwareobwiden  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/62208 
55/62208 

Yaren 274 Amwareobwiden  As for portion No. 128 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren 131 Aningabwi  -do-  
Yaren 132 Aningabwi  -do-  
Yaren 135 Ijongin, Aningabwi -do-  
Yaren 144 Ijongin, Aningabwi -do-  
Yaren 87 Atomo -do-  
Yaren 261 Aeben  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
55/15552 
55/15552 

Yaren 326 Mera  As for portion No. 261 p.l. Yaren  
Yaren 316 Adedabiri  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
55/93312 
55/93312 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/34992 
55/34992 

Yaren 92 Idagarawa  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

11/4608 
11/4608 

Yaren 262 Anijo  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/168 
1/168 

Yaren 74 Atabor  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/588 
1/588 

Menen  380 Aeiyin  As for portion No. 74 c.l. Yaren  
Yaren 277 Adetako   Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
55/104976 
55/104976 

Menen  337 Magenae  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

5/5376 
5/5376 

Menen  415 Karawinuroro Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/504 
1/504 

Ijuw 56 Eateanibain As for portion No. 415 p.l. Menen 
Menen  370 Bongibia  -do-  
Ijuw 102 Bware  -do-  
Ijuw 109 Anijo  -do-  
Ijuw 86 Yuguro  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
67/6048 
676048 

Yaren 342 Umwanawa  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

55/34992 
55/34992 

Yaren 341 Umwanawa Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/35 
1/35 

Menen  373 Ibonge Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/36 
1/36 

Menen  374 Ibonge  As for portion No. 373 c.l. Menen  
Menen  435 Karawinuroro Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/540 
1/540 

Buada  249 Arra  Paul Divine Agigo 
Syd Agigo 

1/54 
1/54 

Menen  227 Atongoque  As for portion No. 249 c.l. Buada  
Yaren  20 Biteiye  -do-  
Aiwo  231 Yangor -do-  
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Aiwo  234 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo  393 Gagauwongo  -do-  
Boe 65 Atubwinmar  -do-  
Boe 67 Iwugaga  -do-  
Boe 151 - -do-  
Buada  228 Bockerara  -do-  
Yaren  152 Ubadu  -do-  
Yaren  150 Ubadu  Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/90 
1/90 

Yaren  180 Idagamara  As for portion No. 150 c.l. Yaren  
Buada  382 F.G.W.S.L. Paul Divine Agigo 

Syd Agigo 
1/108 
1/108 

Menen  156 Yangom As for portion No. 382 p.l. Buada  
Menen  161 Yangom -do-  
Menen  361 Bwiran  As for portion No. 382 p.l. Buada  
Menen  363 Bwiran  -do-  
Uaboe 43 Oquore  -do-  
Yaren  121 Arra -do-  
Yaren  179 Idagamwara  -do-  
Yaren  237 Mangangge -do-  
Yaren  278 Ubadu -do-  
Yaren  280 Aditijue  -do-  
Menen  157 Yangom -do-  
Yaren  298 Baraidona  -do-  

 
NOTE : Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

 Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this          
  Government Gazette. 
 

LESLIE ADAM 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
 

 
 


